
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 1
February Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 1
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit ReasonS

6140-01-72 ADAMS STH-013        303   $500,000 - $749,999              $500,000 - $749,999             01/09/18   01/08/19   WISCONSIN DELLS - ADAMS                                       Deferred

CONST/RESURFACE

CTH E TO UNION PACIFIC RAILROADU

1570-05-01 BARRON USH-008        303   $0 - $99,999                          $0 - $99,999                                           05/25/15    TURTLE LAKE - CAMERON                                          Advanced

PLANNING/TRAFFIC ANALYSIS

5TH STREET TO 8TH STREET

8160-00-02 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TERWILLIGER CREEK BRIDGE B-04-0033

7160-04-05 BUFFALO STH-035 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 TREMPEALEAU - FOUNTAIN CITY Advanced

DESIGN/BRRPL B-06-0013,0016,0018

MISSISSIPPI RVR TRIBUTARY/3 BRIDGES

7125-00-01 BUFFALO STH-037 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 ALMA - MONDOVI Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BRANCH TROUT CREEK BRIDGE B-06-0896

8190-00-51 CHIPPEWA STH-64          207 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                                            09/25/15  CONNORSVILLE - BLOOMER                                        Advanced

RAIL OP/RHCSP/CONCRETE XING SURFACE

PROGRESSIVE RAIL RR XING 186025K

6707-02-81 COLUMBIA NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/08/16 FALL RIVER - CAMBRIA Advanced

CONST/SALT STORAGE FACILITY

V CAMBRIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY SITE

3060-02-21 COLUMBIA STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/16 IH 94 - COLUMBUS Advanced

RE OPS

HERITAGE WAY TO FAITH DRIVE

1007-10-46 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1007-11-75/PARCEL 202

MAPLE GROVE RD TO EAST CHURCH RD

1007-10-47 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1007-11-75/PARCEL 221

MAPLE GROVE RD TO EAST CHURCH RD

1206-07-25 DANE USH-018       302 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 02/25/15 07/25/15 MOUNT HOREB - MADISON                                          Increase

R/E OPERATIONS/1206-07-75

CTH PD TO RAYMOND ROAD

5290-02-60 DANE STH-019        303 $0 - $99,999                         $500,000 - $749,999                               05/10/16   MAZOMANIE - SUN PRAIRIE                                        Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 2
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/SURF FRICTION/SHOULDERS/SIGN

STH 113 TO RIVER ROAD

5310-02-90 DANE USH-014        303 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                                            02/25/15  SPRING GREEN - MADISON                                           Advanced

TRF MIT 5310-02-70

CTH KP TO WESTVIEW CT/VCROSS PLAINS

1206-04-98 DANE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/16 C MADISON, SOUTH MADISON BELTLINE Advanced

TRF MIT 1206-04-68

WSOR BRIDGE B-13-0192

6207-03-74 DODGE CTH- A 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/12/15 DODGE COUNTY, SAFETY IMPROVMENTS 3 Advanced

CONST OPS/CONSTRUCT RIGHT TURN LANE

COUNTY COLLECTOR ROUTES

1000-08-88 DOUGLAS VAR-HWY 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/10/16 NWREGION,VAR HWY/FREIGHT MITIGATION Advanced

FREIGHT MITIGATION/CONSTRUCTION

VARIOUS LOCATIONS - NORTH

1022-04-94 DUNN  IH-094          303 $0 - $99,999                          $0 - $99,999                                           06/25/15   USH 12/STH 29 TO STH 312                                             Advanced

TRF MITIGATION ID 1022-04-74

MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE

7105-00-02 DUNN STH-072 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 ELLSWORTH - DOWNSVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

EAU GALLE RIVER BRIDGE B-17-0852

8640-00-03 DUNN STH-079 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 MENOMONIE - CONNORSVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CLACK CREEK BRIDGE B-17-0143

7120-01-04 DUNN STH-085 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 DURAND - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ROCK CREEK BRIDGE B-17-0766

8949-05-40 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/18 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

UTILITY/LEVEL-OF-EFFORT

WILSON CREEK BRIDGE B-17-0009

4110-28-21 FOND DU LAC USH-045 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/17 FOND DU LAC-OSHKOSH Advanced

RE ACQUISITION

SCOTT STREET-NCL

1420-23-71 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 05/12/15 05/10/15 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Increase

CONST/ RECST CTH V/CTH T INTERSECTS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 3
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CTH T OVERPASS

1009-92-90 KENOSHA CTH-H 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/15 CTH H BICYCLE LANES Advanced

RR/CONSTRUCT BIKE/PED PATH

STH 50 TO STATE LINE

3240-09-20 KENOSHA STH-032        303 $0 - $99,999                         $100,000 - $249,999                               08/25/17   SHERIDAN ROAD, CITY OF KENOSHA                       Advanced

RE/ RESURFACE

50TH ST TO 7TH AVE

5120-03-22 LA CROSSE STH-033        303 $0 - $99,999                          $500,000 - $749,999                              05/25/17   JACKSON STREET, C LA CROSSE                                Advanced

RE OPS/LPA

3RD STREET TO 19TH STREET

7190-03-51 LA CROSSE STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/15 LACROSSE - TREMPEALEAU Advanced

RR OPS/TEMP RR CROSSING

BN RR BRIDGE TO 2ND AVE SW

5590-03-40 LAFAYETTE STH-078 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/16 WIOTA - ARGYLE Advanced

UTL OPS/LEVEL OF EFFORT

CTH D TO SOUTH LIMIT V ARGYLE

9155-05-20 LANGLADE STH--055       303 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                                            03/25/15   LANGLADE - PICKEREL                                                Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RESURFACE

SCHOOL ROAD TO CTH T

1009-94-55 MARATHON LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 NORTHERN RD Advanced

CN CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

CITY OF SCHOFIELD

6999-11-75 MARATHON NON-HWY 290 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 06/25/15 BIRCH STR MULTI USE PATH EXTENSION Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/TE

VILLAGE OF WESTON

1009-93-66 MARINETTE CTH-U 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 CTH U Advanced

CN CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

TOWN OF DUNBAR

1009-93-65 MARINETTE LOC-STR 207 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 06/25/18 FLAME RD Advanced

CN CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

TOWN OF PESHTIGO

6050-00-61 MARQUETTE STH-022 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 MARQUETTE COUNTY VARIOUS STRUCTURES Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE SHRM

POLYMER OVERLAY B-39-49, 50, 51, 62



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 4
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

9650-17-22 MENOMINEE                               STH-047  303   $100,000 - $249,999             $100,000 - $249,999             04/25/15    08/25/15  SHAWANO - NEOPIT                                                        Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RECONSTRUCT

DUQUAINE RD TO TRIBAL OFFICE LOOP

1060-43-81 MILWAUKEE IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 09/01/15 EAST WEST FREEWAY Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, EXPANSION

UNDERWOOD CR PRKWY & 121ST ST BRDGS

1228-28-90 MILWAUKEE                               IH-043     303 $0 - $99,999                          $250,000 - $499,999                              09/25/18   HILLSIDE INTERCHANGE                                             Advanced

TRAFFIC MITIGATION 1228-28-70

W WISCONSIN TO W WALNUT ST

1060-38-98 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/15 ZOO IC, BIKE SHARE Advanced

BIKE SHARE

ZOO INTERCHANGE PROJECT

1350-09-90 MILWAUKEE USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/15 STADIUM FREEWAY Advanced

LFA / SIGNALS

STATE STREET TO LISBON AVENUE

1060-41-40 MILWAUKEE USH-045 301 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 03/25/15 04/25/15 ZOO IC, USH45 WE ELECTRIC Increase

UTL/WE ELECTRIC

SWAN BLVD TO BURLEIGH STREET

1009-95-25 MONROE CTH-N 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 CTH N Advanced

UP CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

TOWN OF BYRON

1009-95-26 MONROE LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 EXCELSIOR AVE Advanced

UP CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

VILLAGE OF WYEVILLE

4760-58-10 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 305 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/25/15 03/25/15 TAYLOR COUNTY PAVEMENT MARKING Advanced

TRF/PVMNT MRKNG TMA/STN ANNUAL PLAN

VARIOUS HIGHWAYS (CALENDAR YR 2015)

1009-97-11 ONEIDA LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 S FOX RANCH RD Advanced

CN CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

CITY OF RHINELANDER

9070-05-71 ONEIDA LOC-STR 290 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/15 BOARDWALK PLAZA STREETSCAPING Deferred

CONST/MISC LANDSCAPING ENHANCEMENT

DOWNTOWN MINOCQUA

9070-05-02 ONEIDA NON-HWY 290 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/15 MINOCQUA BICYCLE/PED FACILITY Deferred



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 5
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/MISC BIKE/PED BPFP

TOWN OF MINOCQUA

9070-05-72 ONEIDA NON-HWY 290 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/15 MINOCQUA BICYCLE/PED FACILITY Deferred

CONST/MISC BIKE/PED BPFP

TOWN OF MINOCQUA

7650-01-62 PIERCE STH-035 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 08/08/17 08/08/17 HAGER CITY - PRESCOTT Increase

CONSTRUCTION/ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

USH 63 - COULEE CREEK

1530-06-27 PIERCE USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/17 ELLSWORTH - DURAND Advanced

REAL ESTAE ACQUISITION

PLUM CREEK BRIDGE B-47-0213

1166-12-83 PORTAGE IH -039 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 07/10/18 07/10/18 PLAINFIELD - STEVENS POINT Decrease

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CTH B INTERCHANGE, B-49-14, 16

1009-40-68 PORTAGE STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/16 PLOVER - WAUPACA Advanced

MAINTENANCE TRANSFER PAYMENT

MAPLE DRIVE INTERSECTION

9240-10-20 PRICE STH-182 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/15 PARK FALLS - SPRINGSTEAD Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RESURFACE

SAUNDERS AVENUE TO IRON CO LINE

2440-12-50 RACINE STH-020        303    $0 - $99,999                         $100,000 - $249,999                               04/25/16   WASHINGTON AVE, CITY OF RACINE                       Advanced

RR/NEW CROSSING SURFACE 176 693L

WEST BLVD TO MARQUETTE STREET

1003-10-46 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred

UTL OPS/1003-10-74/PARCEL 205

CREEK ROAD BRIDGE/APS B-53-0316

5990-00-36 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/12/17 C JANESVILLE, AUSTIN ROAD Deferred

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION

W COURT ST TO MINERAL POINT RD

8439-00-51 RUSK LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/13 03/25/15 T STUBBS, NORWEGIAN ROAD Advanced

RR/RAIL XING CLOSURE INCENTIVE PYMT

WI CNTRL RR (CN) RR XING 691234P

1674-00-93 SAUK OFF-SYS 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/16 LAKE DELTON - SAUK CITY ROAD Advanced

TRF MIT 1674-00-82



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 6
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

TERRYTOWN RD TO SKI HI RD, PHASE 2

1670-01-41 SAUK USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/15 BARABOO - SAUK CITY Advanced

UTL OPS/FRONTIER COMM PAR 81

STH 60 INTERSECTION

1670-01-42 SAUK USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/15 BARABOO - SAUK CITY Advanced

UTL OPS/ALLIANT ENERGY PAR 82

STH 60 INTERSECTION

1670-01-43 SAUK USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/15 BARABOO - SAUK CITY Advanced

UTL OPS/CENTURYLINK PAR 83

STH 60 INTERSECTION

1670-01-47 SAUK USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/15 BARABOO - SAUK CITY Advanced

UTL OPS/SAUK CITY UTILITIES PAR 85

STH 60 INTERSECTION

1674-00-82 SAUK USH-012 302 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 07/14/15 07/14/15 LAKE DELTON - SAUK CITY ROAD Decrease

CONST OPS/NEW STRUCTURES

TERRYTOWN RD TO SKI HI RD, PHASE 2

1674-01-46 SAUK USH-012 302 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/15 LAKE DELTON - SAUK CITY ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS/ALLIANT ENERGY-ELECTRIC

(TERRYTOWN RD-SKI HI RD) PHASE 3

1674-01-47 SAUK USH-012 302 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 04/25/15 LAKE DELTON - SAUK CITY ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS/ATC-ELECTRIC

(TERRYTOWN RD-SKI HI RD) PHASE 3

1560-02-70 SAWYER USH-063 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 03/13/18 11/14/17 HAYWARD - DRUMMOND Increase

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

STH 27 TO LARSEN ROAD

1009-44-64 SHAWANO VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/15 NC REGION ASPHALT WEDGING Advanced

LFA/RDMTN

LOCATIONS ON STN PER ANNUAL PLAN

1021-00-91 ST. CROIX IH--094          303 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                                            06/25/15   CTH BB TO STH 128 (EB AND WB)6                             Advanced

TRF MIT/CONSTR IDS 1021-00-71 & 72

HUDSON - MENOMONIE

1000-08-90 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 NW REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

DESIGN/SAFETY/MISCELLANEOUS

CROSS MEDIAN CABLE GUARD REGIONWIDE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 7
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1000-99-59 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/15 15-16 HSIP/RR ANNUAL REPORT SUPPORT Advanced

TOPS LABORATORY - WORK ORDER

FY12-FY13 HSIP PROJECT EVALUATION

9225-00-02 TAYLOR STH-102 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 CHELSEA - SPIRIT Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SPIRIT RIVER BRIDGE B-60-0061

1000-08-89 TAYLOR VAR-HWY 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 05/10/16 NWREGION,VAR HWY/FREIGHT MITIGATION Advanced

FREIGHT MITIGATION/CONSTRUCTION

VARIOUS LOCATIONS - SOUTH

7281-00-71 TREMPEALEAU CTH-C 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/12/19 05/09/17 T ETTRICK, NORDIE LANE Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

N FORK BEAVER CREEK BRIDGE B610227

1009-95-27 TREMPEALEAU LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/18 SCHANSBERG RD Advanced

CN CROSSING SIGNALS & GATES

TOWN OF PRESTON

7281-00-70 TREMPEALEAU LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/12/19 05/09/17 T ETTRICK, LEQUE LANE Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

N FORK BEAVER CREEK BRIDGE B610226

7160-04-03 TREMPEALEAU STH-035 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/15 TREMPEALEAU - FOUNTAIN CITY Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TREMPEALEAU RIVER BRIDGE B-06-0028

7130-00-07 TREMPEALEAU STH-093 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 CENTERVILLE - INDEPENDENCE Advanced

DESIGN/SFTY/RECOND/SB LEFT TURN LN

CTH X TO A STREET

7130-00-50 TREMPEALEAU STH-093 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/17 CENTERVILLE - INDEPENDENCE Advanced

RR/SIGNAL UPGRADE & INSTALLATION

WISC CENTRAL LTD RR XING 281817N

7590-01-85 TREMPEALEAU STH-093 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $750,000 - $999,999 05/10/16 ELEVA - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

FREIGHT MITIGATION/CONSTRUCTION

ADAMS CREEK BRIDGE B-61-0035

4761-58-10 TREMPEALEAU VAR-HWY 305 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/25/15 03/25/15 TREMPEALEAU COUNTY PAVEMENT MARKING Advanced

TRF/PVMNT MRKNG TMA/STN ANNUAL PLAN

VARIOUS HIGHWAYS (CALENDAR YR 2015)

5289-00-02 VERNON CTH- S 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/15 STH 56 - STH 82 Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 8
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/REPLACE

SCOTT HALLOW CREEK BR P-62-0121

1170-20-62 VILAS USH-051       303 $0 - $99,999                          $0 - $99,999                                           06/25/15   MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH                                          Advanced

CONST/LFA/PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

CTH M TO CTH W

1009-92-87 WALWORTH LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 SIX CORNERS RD Advanced

WSOR X-ING SIGNALS & GATES

TOWN OF WALWORTH

1009-92-88 WALWORTH LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 BRICK CHURCH RD Advanced

WSOR X-ING SIGNALS & GATES

TOWN OF WALWORTH

1009-92-89 WALWORTH LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 ZENDA RD Advanced

WSOR X-ING SIGNALS & GATES

ZENDA

3700-20-92 WALWORTH STH-067        305 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                                           05/25/15    IH 43                                                                                   Advanced

MIS / EVP DOT PROCUREMENT

NEW SIGNAL, IH 43 & STH 67

1198-00-90 WASHBURN USH-053        303   $0 - $99,999                          $0 - $99,999                                           07/25/15   WHALEN LAKE RD TO CTH T (SB)                              Advanced

SFA/TRAFFIC MITIGATION (1198-00-76)

SPOONER - MINONG

2762-00-00 WAUKESHA CTH- KF 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 CTH KF Advanced

PE/SIGNALS INTER MODIFICATION

INTERSECTION WITH CTH JK

2762-00-70 WAUKESHA CTH- KF 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/11/17 CTH KF Advanced

CONST/SIGNALS INTER MODIFICATION

INTERSECTION WITH CTH JK

1090-23-90 WAUKESHA IH -043 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/16 ROCK FREEWAY Advanced

TRAFFIC MITIGATION 1090-23-70

STH 164 INTERCHANGE

2025-14-23 WAUKESHA STH-190        303 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                          03/25/15    07/25/25   CAPITOL DRIVE                                                               Deferred

RE/STREAM RELOCATION

STH 74 TO BROOKFIELD ROAD

2450-06-70 WAUKESHA STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/12/16 LES PAUL PARKWAY - CITY OF WAUKESHA Deferred

CONST/RESURFACE/REPLACE CURB&GUTTER



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 9
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

SUNSET DRIVE INTERSECTION

6220-00-60 WAUPACA STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/15 WAUPACA - NEW LONDON Advanced

CONST/RDMTN

STH 22 TO JEANNE STREET

3700-40-08 WAUPACA USH-010 305 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/15 WAUPACA - APPLETON Advanced

ITS/ADVANCED WARNING DETECTION

VAUGH ROAD INTERSECTION

1517-75-74 WINNEBAGO STH-441 302 $25,000,000 - $29,999,999 $40,000,000 - $44,999,999 07/10/18 03/13/18 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Increase

STH 441 MAINLINE

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1517-07-71 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/11/17 07/11/17 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Decrease

USH 10 MAINLINE(COLDSPRING RD-US41)

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1517-07-77 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $60,000,000 - $69,999,999 $70,000,000 - $79,999,999 07/12/16 07/12/16 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Increase

LLBDM BRIDGE B-70-61 REDECKING

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1517-07-80 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $35,000,000 - $39,999,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 07/11/17 07/11/17 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Decrease

USH 41 INTERCHANGE PHASE 3

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1517-75-46 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/15 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Advanced

RACINE RD INTERCHANGE EARLY FILL

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1517-75-73 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 07/10/18 07/11/17 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Decrease

TMP PROJECTS

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1517-75-79 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 02/14/17 03/12/19 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Deferred

ONEIDA ST (USH 10) INTCHG

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

1009-94-54 WOOD STH-013        207 $0 - $99,999                         $0 - $99,999                                            06/25/15   STH 13                                                                                Advanced

CN X-ING SIGNAL PREEMPTION

CITY OF MARSHFIELD



 2015-2018 STIP
February Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Orig 
Sched Curr Sched Title/Limit/Concept Reason

Statewide Non Hwy 461 $3,193,704 3/25/2015
2015 Recreational Trails Program 
(FY 2014 funding)/DNR 
Statewide/Recreational Trails 
projects, administration, education

Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period

Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased

Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased



Grantee Project Type Service Area
Total Project 

Cost
Federal Award Local Match

Arc Fond du Lac Vehicle (1 minibus) Fond du Lac County $41,884 $33,507 $8,377

Brooke Industries Vehicle (1 medium bus)
Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Winnebago, Calumet, 

Sheboygan, Dodge, Washington Counties
$51,549 $41,239 $10,310

Center for Independent Living for Western 

Wisconsin

Mobility Management, Volunteer Driver Program, 

Voucher Program

Dunn, St. Croix, Pierce, Chippewa, Eau Claire 

Counties
$920,391 $503,614 $416,777

Diverse Options Vehicle (2 medium bus)
Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Marquette, and 

Winnebago Counties
$103,098 $82,478 $20,620

Kenosha Achievement Center Vehicle (1 medium bus) Kenosha County $51,549 $41,239 $10,310

Kenosha County Mobility Management Kenosha County $67,941 $54,354 $13,587

North Country Independent Living Voucher Program, Volunteer Driver Program
Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price, 

Sawyer, Washburn Counties
$265,924 $132,962 $132,962

Racine County Mobility Management Racine County $48,263 $38,610 $9,653

Rock County Mobility Management, Vehicle (1 minibus)     Rock County $140,586 $112,643 $28,143

Columbia County Mobility Management, Vehicles (2 minivans) Columbia County $113,446 $90,757 $22,689

Disabilities Services, Inc. Operating Assistance Green Lake, Marquette, Waushara Counties $117,188 $11,200 $105,988

Dor-Tran, Inc.
Mobility Management, Volunteer Driver Program, 

Voucher Program
Door County $156,744 $109,358 $47,386

Manitowoc County Mobility Management Manitowoc County $56,144 $44,916 $11,228

Namekagon Transit Mobility Management
Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Iron, Price, Sawyer, 

Washburn Counties
$145,901 $112,800 $33,101

NEWCAP, Inc. Mobility Management, Volunteer Driver Program Marinette and Oconto Counties $89,591 $61,938 $27,653

Calendar Year 2015 Specialized Transit (Section 5310) Projects



Grantee Project Type Service Area
Total Project 

Cost
Federal Award Local Match

Opportunity Development Centers Vehicle (1 minivan) Wood County $30,990 $24,792 $6,198

Portage County Mobility Management Portage County $47,370 $37,897 $9,473

Richland County Operating Assistance Richland County $58,172 $29,041 $12,801

Rusk County Transit Commission Mobility Management Rusk County $68,837 $55,067 $13,770

Sauk County Operating Assistance Sauk County $187,650 $93,825 $93,825

Southwestern Wisconsin Community Action 

Program, Inc.
Mobility Management, Volunteer Driver Program

Crawford, Grant, Green, Iowa, Lafayette, and 

Richland Counties
$255,809 $159,180 $96,629

City of Stevens Point Mobility Management Portage County, City of Stevens Point $102,045 $81,636 $20,409

Tomahawk Area Interfaith Volunteers Operating Assistance Lincoln, Oneida, Price Counties $56,043 $20,600 $35,443

Vernon County
Mobility Management, Volunteer Driver, Vehicle (1 

medium bus)
Vernon County $196,234 $121,131 $75,103

Total $3,373,349 $2,094,784 $1,262,435

Calendar Year 2015 Specialized Transit (Section 5310) Projects


	Revised.Feb.JK
	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



	DNR Rec TrailsJK
	STIPAmend 1.29.14

	2015 5310 Project Listing for STIP (2)



